

BID TABULATION
Street Resurfacing - 2017

Bid No.: ITB No. 4477
 Bid Date: Monday, April, 3, 2017, 2:00 p.m.
 File No.: 2017-004

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	% of Low Bid	% of Estimate
0	Engineer's Opinion of Costs	\$ 6,725,900.44	101.83%	100.00%
1	Cadillac Asphalt, Inc	\$ 6,604,749.97	100.00%	98.20%
2	Ajax Paving Industries, Inc	\$ 6,977,955.92	105.65%	103.75%

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
10	1047051	_General Conditions, Max \$75,000.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
20	1047051	_Project Supervision, Max \$100,000.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
30	1047051	_Certified Payroll Compliance and Reporting	LSUM	1.000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
40	2030011	Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	82.000	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 41,000.00
50	2030015	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	806.000	\$ 42.50	\$ 34,255.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,120.00
60	2047001	_Curb, Gutter, and Curb and Gutter, Any Type, Rem	Ft	7422.000	\$ 7.75	\$ 57,520.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 40,821.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 38,965.50
70	2047011	_Conc Pavt, Any Thickness, Rem	Syd	1783.000	\$ 25.00	\$ 44,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,830.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,047.00
80	2047011	_Sidewalk, Sidewalk Ramp, and Driveway Approach,	Syd	5021.000	\$ 8.65	\$ 43,431.65	\$ 8.25	\$ 41,423.25	\$ 8.10	\$ 40,670.10
90	2047050	_Exploratory Excavation (0-10' Deep) Tr Det I	Ea	11.000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
100	2047050	_Parking Blocks, Rem	Ea	20.000	\$ 7.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
110	2047050	_Landscape Boulder, Rem and Salvage	Ea	60.000	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00
120	2050010	Embankment, CIP	Cyd	239.000	\$ 45.00	\$ 10,755.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,975.00
130	2050016	Excavation, Earth	Cyd	303.000	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,575.00
140	2050023	Granular Material, Cl II	Cyd	188.000	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,700.00
150	2057011	_Grading, Driveway Approach	Syd	241.000	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,325.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 867.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 867.60
160	2057011	_Grading, Sidewalk	Syd	1255.660	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,650.47	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,520.38	\$ 3.60	\$ 4,520.38
170	2057011	_Grading, Sidewalk Ramp	Syd	894.330	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,024.49	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,219.59	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,219.59
180	2057011	_Machine Grading, Special	Syd	47674.440	\$ 4.50	\$ 214,534.98	\$ 3.30	\$ 157,325.65	\$ 2.00	\$ 95,348.88
190	2057021	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IIA	Cyd	6348.000	\$ 36.75	\$ 233,289.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 234,876.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 126,960.00
200	2057021	_Subgrade Undercutting, Type IIB	Cyd	1500.000	\$ 31.50	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,000.00
210	2080020	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	223.000	\$ 147.50	\$ 32,892.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,300.00
220	2080036	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	2500.000	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00
230	2090001	Project Cleanup	LSUM	1.000	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
240	3010002	Subbase, CIP	Cyd	50.000	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
250	3020001	Aggregate Base	Ton	1365.000	\$ 29.00	\$ 39,585.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 24,570.00
260	3020050	Aggregate Base, Conditioning	Syd	3500.000	\$ 4.75	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,500.00
270	3027011	_Aggregate Base, 8 inch, 21AA	Syd	1823.000	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,168.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,699.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,876.00
280	3027021	_Aggregate Base, CIP, 21AA	Cyd	25.000	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00
290	3060020	Maintenance Gravel	Ton	350.000	\$ 31.50	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00
300	3070001	Approach, Cl I	Ton	250.000	\$ 31.50	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
310	3070101	Shoulder, Cl I	Ton	150.000	\$ 63.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00
320	3080010	Geotextile, Stabilization	Syd	100.000	\$ 6.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
330	3087011	_Geosynthetic Paving Layer	Syd	9929.000	\$ 5.25	\$ 52,127.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 69,503.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 79,432.00
340	4020987	Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	822.000	\$ 95.00	\$ 78,090.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 73,980.00
350	4021260	Trench Undercut and Backfill	Cyd	10.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00
360	4030200	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	Ea	77.000	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 259,875.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 246,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 246,400.00
370	4030210	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	12.000	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
380	4030306	Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch	Ea	5.000	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
390	4037001	_Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth, Modified	Ft	5.000	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
400	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Special	Ea	1.000	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
410	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type B, Modified	Ea	132.000	\$ 580.00	\$ 76,560.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 72,600.00
420	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type D, Modified	Ea	2.000	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
430	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type E, Modified	Ea	2.000	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00

BID TABULATION
Street Resurfacing - 2017

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
440	4037050	_Dr Structure Cover, Type K, Modified	Ea	84.000	\$ 685.00	\$ 57,540.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 54,600.00
450	4037050	_Dr Structure, Adj, Case 1, Modified	Ea	320.000	\$ 435.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 142,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 136,000.00
460	4037050	_Dr Structure, Adj, Case 2, Modified	Ea	19.000	\$ 441.50	\$ 8,388.50	\$ 445.00	\$ 8,455.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,075.00
470	4037050	_Dr Structure, Cleaning, Modified	Ea	25.000	\$ 137.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
480	4037050	_Dr Structure, Double Inlet	Ea	2.000	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
490	4037050	_Dr Structure, Point	Ea	15.000	\$ 345.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,350.00
500	4037050	_Dr Structure, Reconstruct	Ea	1.000	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00
510	4037050	_Dr Structure, Temp Lowering, Modified	Ea	243.000	\$ 535.00	\$ 130,005.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 85,050.00
520	4047001	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Special	Ft	3000.000	\$ 24.25	\$ 72,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 70,500.00
530	5010001	Pavt, Cleaning	LSUM	1.000	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 39,550.53	\$ 39,550.53	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
540	5010003	Cold Milling HMA Surface	Ton	23747.000	\$ 18.25	\$ 433,382.75	\$ 19.50	\$ 463,066.50	\$ 22.75	\$ 540,244.25
550	5010005	HMA Surface, Rem	Syd	3623.880	\$ 10.50	\$ 38,050.74	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,991.04	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,743.28
560	5010015	Joint and Crack, Cleanout	Ft	2500.000	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00
570	5010020	Pvmt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 7	Ft	240.000	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,000.00
580	5010021	Pvmt Joint and Crack Repr, Detail 8	Ft	120.000	\$ 58.50	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00
590	5010025	Hand Patching	Ton	510.000	\$ 262.50	\$ 133,875.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 66,300.00
600	5010045	HMA, 3E3	Ton	287.000	\$ 85.00	\$ 24,395.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40,180.00
610	5010051	HMA, 4E3	Ton	1739.000	\$ 90.00	\$ 156,510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 226,070.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 173,900.00
620	5010057	HMA, 5E3	Ton	4153.000	\$ 92.50	\$ 384,152.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 498,360.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 392,458.50
630	5010061	HMA, Approach	Ton	1134.000	\$ 148.00	\$ 167,832.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 170,100.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 192,780.00
640	5010703	HMA, LVSP	Ton	17146.000	\$ 94.50	\$ 1,620,297.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,628,870.00	\$ 94.40	\$ 1,618,582.40
650	5017011	_HMA, Raised Crosswalk	Syd	60.000	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00
660	5017011	_HMA, Raised Intersection	Syd	175.000	\$ 122.50	\$ 21,437.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 26,250.00
670	5017011	_HMA, Speed Hump	Syd	35.000	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
680	5017031	_HMA, Wedging, 36A	Ton	87.000	\$ 420.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 22,620.00
690	5017031	_Cold Milling for Curb Reveal	Ton	184.000	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,240.00
700	5017050	_HMA Surface, Around Structure Cover, Rem	Ea	123.000	\$ 78.75	\$ 9,686.25	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,455.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,750.00
710	6027021	_Flowable Fill	Cyd	226.852	\$ 147.50	\$ 33,460.65	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,370.37	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,370.37
720	6030005	Cement	Ton	24.000	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24
730	8017011	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Syd	220.000	\$ 113.50	\$ 24,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 106.65	\$ 23,463.00
740	8017011	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Syd	37.000	\$ 156.50	\$ 5,790.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 148.90	\$ 5,509.30
750	8027001	_Curb and Gutter, Conc	Ft	6112.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 256,704.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 244,480.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 243,257.60
760	8027001	_Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M, Modified	Ft	1536.500	\$ 42.00	\$ 64,533.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,460.00	\$ 39.80	\$ 61,152.70
770	8037001	_Detectable Warning Surface, Modified	Ft	610.000	\$ 23.50	\$ 14,335.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,520.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 19,520.00
780	8037001	_Detectable Warning Surface, Cast Iron	Ft	80.000	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00
790	8037001	_Fence, Protective, Modified	Ft	1250.000	\$ 10.50	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,500.00
800	8037010	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Sft	7092.000	\$ 16.25	\$ 115,245.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 85,104.00	\$ 11.86	\$ 84,111.12
810	8037010	_Sidewalk Retaining Wall, Integral, 6 inch to 18 inch	Sft	350.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
820	8037010	_Sidewalk Retaining Wall, Integral, 18 inch to 30 inch	Sft	150.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
830	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc or Clay Brick Pavers, Rem and Rein	Sft	70.000	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
840	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch, Modified	Sft	5858.000	\$ 8.25	\$ 48,328.50	\$ 7.75	\$ 45,399.50	\$ 7.62	\$ 44,637.96
850	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch, Modified	Sft	307.000	\$ 12.75	\$ 3,914.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 11.86	\$ 3,641.02
860	8037010	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Sft	1058.000	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,812.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 14,441.70
870	8037010	_Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch, Modified	Sft	3601.000	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,010.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 50,414.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 49,153.65
880	8050020	Curb Vertical, HMA	Ft	791.000	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,887.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,865.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,910.00
890	8060040	Shared use Path, HMA	Ton	890.400	\$ 125.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 133,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 115,752.00

BID TABULATION
Street Resurfacing - 2017

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
900	8110049	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Direction Arrow Sym, Bi	Ea	31.000	\$ 131.25	\$ 4,068.75	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,875.00
910	8110058	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Bike, Small Sym	Ea	29.000	\$ 136.50	\$ 3,958.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,770.00
920	8110079	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Sharrow Symbol	Ea	7.000	\$ 367.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
930	8110520	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft	16844.000	\$ 0.95	\$ 16,001.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 15,159.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 14,317.40
940	8110521	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 6 inch, White	Ft	16919.000	\$ 1.05	\$ 17,764.95	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,919.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 16,073.05
950	8110524	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	31745.000	\$ 0.95	\$ 30,157.75	\$ 0.90	\$ 28,570.50	\$ 0.85	\$ 26,983.25
960	8110332	Rem Raised Pavt Marker	Ea	105.000	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00
970	8110343	Rem Spec Mrkg	Sft	375.000	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,162.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,106.25
980	8110450	Recessing Pavement Markings, Longit	Ft	3127.000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,563.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,563.50
990	8110451	Recessing Pavement Markings, Transv	Sft	2744.000	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,232.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 7,820.40
1000	8110500	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, 4 inch, White	Ft	910.000	\$ 0.90	\$ 819.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 819.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 773.50
1010	8110501	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, 6 inch, White	Ft	1903.000	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,569.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,903.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,807.85
1020	8110504	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	314.000	\$ 0.95	\$ 298.30	\$ 0.90	\$ 282.60	\$ 0.85	\$ 266.90
1030	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	403.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,037.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 5,037.50
1040	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, 12 inch, Crosswa	Ft	1756.000	\$ 17.50	\$ 30,730.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 9,658.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 9,219.00
1050	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, 4 inch, Parking S	Ft	512.000	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 998.40
1060	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 6 inch, Crosswa	Ft	2582.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 7,100.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,809.50
1070	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 12 inch, Crosswa	Ft	3196.000	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,980.00
1080	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 12 inch, Cross H	Ft	250.000	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00
1090	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 12 inch, Cross H	Ft	125.000	\$ 5.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
1100	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 24 inch, Stop Ba	Ft	1440.000	\$ 10.25	\$ 14,760.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 16,560.00
1110	8117001	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, 4 inch, Parking S	Ft	1024.000	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,816.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,048.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,894.40
1120	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, Lt Turn Arrow Sy	Ea	2.000	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
1130	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, Only	Ea	4.000	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
1140	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, Rt Turn Arrow Sy	Ea	1.000	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00
1150	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Polyurea, Thru Arrow Sym	Ea	1.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00
1160	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Lt Turn Arrow S)	Ea	14.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,170.00
1170	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Rt Turn Arrow S)	Ea	7.000	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00
1180	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Thru and Rt Turr	Ea	5.000	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
1190	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Thru and Lt Turr	Ea	5.000	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,075.00
1200	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Only	Ea	18.000	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,790.00
1210	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, School	Ea	6.000	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
1220	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Railroad Sym	Ea	2.000	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
1230	8117050	_Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Thermopl, Speed Hump Ch	Ea	1.000	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00
1240	8120012	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Ligh	Ea	145.000	\$ 157.50	\$ 22,837.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00
1250	8120013	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Ligh	Ea	145.000	\$ 157.50	\$ 22,837.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.45
1260	8120030	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn	Ea	500.000	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00
1270	8120031	Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper	Ea	500.000	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00
1280	8120140	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea	22.000	\$ 735.00	\$ 16,170.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00
1290	8120141	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea	16.000	\$ 735.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16
1300	8120210	Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft	250.000	\$ 1.75	\$ 437.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 237.50
1310	8120235	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Whit	Ft	2500.000	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 875.00
1320	8120236	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch, Yellc	Ft	7500.000	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 2,625.00
1330	8120245	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,	Ft	2760.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,416.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,416.00
1340	8120246	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Retrflec, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	2000.000	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,200.00
1350	8120260	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	Ea	1644.000	\$ 26.25	\$ 43,155.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 29,592.00

BID TABULATION
Street Resurfacing - 2017

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimated Opinion of Costs		Cadillac Asphalt, Inc		Ajax Paving Industries, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1360	8120261	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	Ea	1644.000	\$ 25.25	\$ 41,511.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 41,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.44
1370	8120310	Sign Cover	Ea	50.000	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
1380	8120330	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn	Ea	12.000	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00
1390	8120331	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper	Ea	25.000	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25
1400	8120350	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	6460.500	\$ 3.65	\$ 23,580.83	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,151.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,460.50
1410	8120351	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	6460.500	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,151.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,151.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 64.61
1420	8120370	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM	1.000	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 19,850.00	\$ 262,490.00	\$ 262,490.00
1430	8127050	_No Parking Sign	Ea	451.000	\$ 31.50	\$ 14,206.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,275.00
1440	8127051	_Minor Traffic Control, Max \$50,000.00	LSUM	1.000	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
1450	8157060	_Irrigation System, Protection and Maintenance	Dir	2500.000	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
1460	8167011	_Slope Restoration	Syd	5514.280	\$ 11.75	\$ 64,792.79	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,057.12	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,299.98
1470	8190159	Conduit, Schedule 80, 3 inch	Ft	100.000	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
1480	8197050	_Handhole Assembly, 12 Inch x 18 Inch	Ea	2.000	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
1490	8197050	_Handhole Assembly, 17 Inch x 30 Inch	Ea	2.000	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
1500	8197050	_Handhole Assembly, 24 inch x 36 inch	Ea	2.000	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
1510	8217050	_Monument Box Adjust	Ea	12.000	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00
1520	8230431	Gate Box, Adj, Case 1	Ea	52.000	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00
1530	8230432	Gate Box, Adj, Case 2	Ea	1.000	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
1540	8257050	_Remove Parking Meters	Ea	18.000	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
1550	8257050	_Install Parking Meters	Ea	14.000	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00
					TOTAL	\$ 6,725,900.44		\$ 6,604,749.97		\$ 6,977,955.92